

Date of Notice: February 14, 2020

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO APPEAL ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

WBS No. B-18181.02.06 (W); B-18182.02.06 (S)

PROJECT NAME: AC WATER AND SEWER GROUP 1056

COMMUNITY PLAN AREA: Tierrasanta

COUNCIL DISTRICT: 7

LOCATION: The project is located on Tierrasanta Boulevard, Colina Dorada Drive, Papagallo Court, Buho Court, and Calle De Vida.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Award an as-needed design engineering services contract, for the AC Water and Sewer Group 1056 project. Proposed services include project management and coordination, data collection and utility coordination, potholing of utility locations, preparation of construction documents, and project management during construction. As-needed services may include completion of environmental studies.

ENTITY CONSIDERING PROJECT APPROVAL: City of San Diego

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION: Statutorily exempt from CEQA pursuant to CEQA State Guidelines, Section 15262

ENTITY MAKING ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION: City of San Diego Public Works Department

STATEMENT SUPPORTING REASON FOR ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION: The City of San Diego conducted an environmental review which determined that the project meets the statutory exemption criteria set forth in CEQA State Guidelines, Section 15262 [Feasibility and Planning Studies] for the asneeded design engineering services contract which includes ground disturbing activities related to utility potholing.

CITY PROJECT MANAGER: Gretchen Eichar

MAILING ADDRESS: 525 B Street, Suite 750, San Diego, CA 92101

PHONE NUMBER: (619) 533-4110

On February 14, 2020 the City of San Diego made the above-referenced environmental determination pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA). This determination is appealable to the City Council. If you have any questions about this determination, contact the City Project Manager listed above.

Applications to appeal CEQA determination made by staff (including the City Manager) to the City Council must be filed in the office of the City Clerk within 10 business days from the date of the posting of this Notice (March 2, 2020). The appeal application can be obtained from the City Clerk, 202 'C' Street, Second Floor, San Diego, CA 92101.

This information will be made available in alternative formats upon request.